PROD 004
Page 1 of 3
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Postal address: Office address: Telephone: Enterprise number:
P.O.Box 73 Blindern Gaustadalléen 30 +47 22 96 03 30 NO 974404532
N-0314  OSLO, NORWAY 0373  OSLO Fax:
+47 22 96 05 50
[1] EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE

Energizer No. E91 or Energizer Industrial No. EN91 AA alkaline batteries.  Alternatively, a Peltor ACK05
Rechargeable NiMh Battery pack may be used.
Type designation
This certificate covers the following models:
LiteComPro Models MT53H7F470-50, MT53H7B470-50, MT53H7P3E470-50, MT7H7F470-50,
MT7H7B470-50 and MT7H7P3E470-50 with ACK05 NiMh battery pack.
Technical Data
Ui=3.5V, Ii=100mA, Pi=350mW, Ci=0F, Li=0H
Uo=3.5V, Io=18.6mA, Po=16.3mW, Co=100 F, Lo=2.84mH
[16] Report No.  89632
Descriptive Documents
Name/Title Drawing No. Rev. Date Sheets
PowerCom plus II User Manual  ATEX FP3605 V.1 - 13
Headset Labels  ATEX (Main Label) P070155 A.1 2007-05-04 1
Headset Labels  ATEX (Additional Warnings) P070201 A 2007-05-04 1
Overall Bill of Material (Headband Electret Mic Version)
ATEX
MT53H7F470-50 - 2007-05-22 1
Overall Assembly Details (Headband Electret Mic Version)
ATEX
P060339 B 2007-05-08 1
Overall Bill of Material (Neckband Electret Mic Version)
ATEX
MT53H7B470-50 - 2007-05-22 1
Overall Assembly Details (Neckband Electret Mic Version)
ATEX
P060358 B 2007-05-07 1
Overall Bill of Material (Hardhat Electret Mic Version)
ATEX
MT53H7P3E470-50 - 2007-05-22 1
Overall Assembly Details (Hardhat Electret Mic Version)
ATEX
P060346 B 2006-10-27 1
Overall Bill of Material (Headband Dynamic Mic Version)
ATEX
MT7H7F470-50 - 2007-05-22 1
Overall Assembly Details (Headband Dynamic Mic Version)
 ATEX
P070199 A 2007-05-03 1
Overall Bill of Material (Neckband Dynamic Mic Version)
ATEX
MT7H7B470-50 - 2007-05-22 1
Nemko 07ATEX1188
Page 3 of 3
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Postal address: Office address: Telephone: Enterprise number:
P.O.Box 73 Blindern Gaustadalléen 30 +47 22 96 03 30 NO 974404532
N-0314  OSLO, NORWAY 0373  OSLO Fax:
+47 22 96 05 50
Overall Assembly Details (Neckband Dynamic Mic Version)
 ATEX
P070198 A 2007-05-03 1
Overall Bill of Material (Hardhat Dynamic Mic Version)
ATEX
MT7H7P3E470-50 - 2007-05-22 1
Overall Assembly Details (Hardhat Dynamic Mic Version)
ATEX
P070200 A 2007-05-03 1
K224A Circuit Board Assembly Details P060450 B 2007-05-04 1
K225A Circuit Board Assembly Details P060391 A 2006-10-16 1
K236A Circuit Board Assembly Details P060451 A 2007-01-24 1
K237A Circuit Board Assembly Details P060314 A 2007-01-24 1
Overall Schematic P060508 B 2007-05-03 1
K224A Circuit Board Information File K224A_INFO_FILE A 2007-04-11 6
K224A Schematic K224A_SCHEMATIC A 2007-04-11 2
K224A Component/Trace Layouts K224A_PCB_EDF A 2007-04-11 7
K224A Bill of Material K224A_BOM A 2007-03-23 4
K225A Circuit Board Information File K225A_INFO_FILE A 2007-04-12 5
K225A Schematic K225A_SCHEMATIC A 2007-04-12 9
K225A Component/Trace Layouts K225A_PCB_EDF A 2007-04-12 11
K225A Bill of Material K225A_BOM A 2007-04-12 12
K236A Circuit Board Information File K236A_INFO_FILE A 2007-04-12 4
K236A Schematic K236A_SCHEMATIC A 2007-04-12 2